OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE **KARIMGANJ**

Notification No. <u>33</u>

Date: 11/06/24

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION (NIQ)

As per the recommendation of the Purchase Committee the undersigned is pleased to issue this Notice Inviting Quotation (NIQ) requesting interested "Tailors" and "Clothes Vendors" to submit their price / rate inclusive of GST for taking measurements of the individuals, stitching the dresses and delivering the same after trials of dresses stitched after stitching etc., as per the description of requirement mentioned below for 2(two) sets of dresses for 13 male and 3 female Grade IV office peons and duftrys:

| CL No. | Gender | Dress Description | Material and Colour | Quantity |
|---------|--------|--------------------------|---------------------------|----------|
| SI. No. | Gender | Formal Full Shirt | Pure Cotton "Sky colour" | 13 |
| | Male | Formal Half Shirt | Pure Cotton "Sky colour" | 13 |
| 2 | | Formal Pants | Pure Cotton "Grey colour" | 13X2 =26 |
| 3 | | Blouse | Pure Cotton "Grey colour" | 3X2=6 |
| 4 | Female | | Pure Cotton "Grey colour" | 3X2=6 |
| 5 | | Saree | Pure Cotton Grey colour | 0/12 |

The interested "Tailors" and "Clothes Vendors" should note that the last date for submission of rates has been fixed on or before 4:30 PM on 18/06/2024 in the office of the undersigned through sealed envelopes marked as "Quotation for office dresses". Experience of the "Tailors" and "Clothes Vendors" in this regard may also be enclosed through a self declaration as an optional submission. However it is also stated that the participation in this submission of quotation in itself does not assure selection for work order as the matter is subject to subsequent approval and grant of budget from higher authorities on the basis of rates submitted therein. The decision of the Purchase Committee shall be final and binding upon all, regarding the final selection or rejection of "Tailors" and "Clothes Vendors".

> Sdl District & Sessions Judge, Karimgani

> > Date: 10/06/2024

Memo No. JKD/2024/<u>3594</u>(a-d) Copy to:

- 1. Chief Administrative Officer, O/O District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj for setting up of a sealed drop box in his office for submission of sealed quotations
- 2. Systems Officer, O/O District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj for uploading this notification in the official website of the Karimganj District Judiciary
- 3. DIPRO, Karimganj is requested to ensure publication of the notification in at least 3 (three) leading newspapers with wide circulation in the locality
- 4. U.D. Assistant (Purchase, Store and Stationery) for maintaining all documents properly in the office file

District & Sessions Judge,

Karimganj